

## EAST LONDON SCHOOL OF TAE KWON-DO



## PRICE LIST September 2019-August 2020

We are open during School term time only We therefore run 80 sessions over a twelve month period. Each session is for 1.5 hours including set up and clear up times. Our hourly rate is very competitive at £5.33 an hour for Children and £6.66 an hour for adults.

We **do not** operate a pay as you go service. All members are required to pay the full annual rate irrespective of how many lessons they attend.

## Ways to pay:

- 1. Single annual payment By BACS Transfer in advance £640 child or £800 Adult
- 2. Quarterly by BACS Transfer in Advance £160 Child or £200 Adult
- 3. Monthly in Advance on the 1<sup>st</sup> of every month by Standing Order £40 Child or £50 Adult

## Also payable

- 1. Annual Insurance and License fee of £30, payable on enrolment and then every January 31st Thereafter
- 2. Grading Fees, white to blue belt, £30. Red Tag to Black Tag £40. Payable prior to grading.
- 3. Dobuk (Uniform) £40 Payable on joining
- 4. Sparring Protective Kit Approx £120 depending on quality. Kit is purchased by student prior to starting sparring. No sparring without full safety kit.